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Round (macs):  1 0 3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
13.10. 20.10. 27.10. 03.11. 10.11. 24.11. 08.12. 15.12. 5.01. 12.01. 19.01.
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Total 
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Ranking
diff

from 1

LK diff
from    
6 pl.

: 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 7.0 : 3.0 7.0 : 3.0 6.0 : 4.0 9.0 : 1.0 9.0 : 1.0 2.0 : 8.0 3.0 : 7.0 5.0 : 5.0 : 2664 2792 2469 2300 2613 2524 2422 2601 2402 2462 -15.5 8.5

2.0 : 8.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 8.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 6.0 : 4.0 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 2.0 : 8.0 1.0 : 9.0 3.0 : 7.0 2527 2559 2621 2387 2464 2449 2492 2581 2544 2375 -29.5 -5.5

10.0 : 0.0 6.0 : 4.0 : 9.0 : 1.0 7.0 : 3.0 10.0 : 0.0 : 9.0 : 1.0 1.0 : 9.0 10.0 : 0.0 9.5 : 0.5 0.0 : 10.0 2505 2412 2315 2643 2627 2593 2667 2602 2442 2682 0.0 24.0

3.0 : 7.0 2.0 : 8.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 1.0 : 9.0 8.0 : 2.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 7.0 : 3.0 5.0 : 5.0 7.0 : 3.0 2393 2353 2535 2316 2428 2560 2377 2364 2478 2364 -25.5 -1.5

3.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 5.0 : 5.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 8.0 : 2.0 3.0 : 7.0 2.0 : 8.0 4.0 : 6.0 2628 2341 2387 2518 2446 2542 2586 2400 2323 2349 -29.5 -5.5

4.0 : 6.0 2.0 : 8.0 0.0 : 10.0 9.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 6.0 : 4.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 0.0 : 10.0 3.0 : 7.0 2570 2303 2498 2365 2368 2438 2644 2533 2389 2246 -30.5 -6.5

1.0 : 9.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 0.0 : 10.0 2.0 : 8.0 6.0 : 4.0 0.0 : 10.0 9.5 : 0.5 2432 2477 2269 2522 2495 2447 2367 2390 2341 2258 -43.0 -19.0

1.0 : 9.0 2.0 : 8.0 1.0 : 9.0 : 10.0 : 0.0 4.0 : 6.0 10.0 : 0.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 6.5 : 3.5 6.5 : 3.5 9.0 : 1.0 2568 2619 2560 2825 2558 2420 2528 2433 2702 2640 -18.5 5.5

8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 9.0 : 1.0 3.0 : 7.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 7.0 : 3.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 1.0 : 9.0 8.0 : 2.0 2590 2325 2582 2715 2652 2482 2521 2435 2474 2758 -7.5 16.5

7.0 : 3.0 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 3.0 : 7.0 7.0 : 3.0 5.0 : 5.0 4.0 : 6.0 3.5 : 6.5 2.0 : 8.0 : : 1.0 : 9.0 2395 2404 2534 2236 2339 2448 2650 2510 2308 2312 -31.0 -7.0

5.0 : 5.0 9.0 : 1.0 0.5 : 9.5 5.0 : 5.0 8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 10.0 : 0.0 3.5 : 6.5 9.0 : 1.0 : : 8.0 : 2.0 2404 2535 2531 2533 2500 2524 2384 2619 2713 2593 -3.5 20.5

: 7.0 : 3.0 10.0 : 0.0 3.0 : 7.0 6.0 : 4.0 7.0 : 3.0 0.5 : 9.5 1.0 : 9.0 2.0 : 8.0 9.0 : 1.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 2374 2513 2475 2370 2536 2466 2287 2234 2294 2276 -24.0 0.0
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1 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Strikers DVA 7619 7475 36 207.6 12 20 8 213.68 0 194 247 189 225 855 0 214.1 0
2 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs Strikers DVA 5133 5089 24 212.0 7 19 7.6 209.11 4 220 257 181 197 871 3 212.5 1
3 Arturs Perepjolkins Strikers DVA 5896 5812 28 207.6 13 18 7.2 220.14 0 228 158 201 149 736 2 214.6 0
4 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs Strikers DVA 2597 2481 12 206.8 14 4 1.6 207.89 5 207.9 5

Total with HDC 9 646 666 575 575 2462 5 6
1 Tatjana Teļnova Ragana 6737 6089 32 190.3 25 23 9.2 191.93 17 194 167 214 164 807 4 193.7 15
2 Māris Eisaks Ragana 8850 8522 40 213.1 6 24 9.6 221.96 0 187 212 212 211 822 1 219.5 0
3 Mārtiņš Nicmanis Ragana 5672 4872 28 174.0 40 20 8 178.36 27 139 170 158 171 746 5 177.6 28

Total with HDC 44 564 593 628 590 2375 10 43
1 Ivars Vinters X 8856 8664 40 216.6 3 23 9.2 220.68 0 244 202 217 240 903 1 223.9 0
2 Kaspars Beķeris X 8178 7470 40 186.8 31 33 13.2 188.46 19 201 252 181 194 904 1 192 17
3 Pēteris Cimdiņš X 6878 6878 32 214.9 4 19 7.6 222.18 0 160 202 269 244 875 0 221.6 0

Total with HDC 19 624 675 686 697 2682 2 17
1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB2 5087 4519 24 188.3 29 21 8.4 191.39 17 191.4 17
2 Ilona Ozola NB2 7087 5535 36 153.8 46 52 20.8 158.11 42 144 146 157 166 781 6 158 42
3 Natālija Riznik NB2 4029 2941 20 147.1 47 17 6.8 141.32 55 137 121 175 148 801 6 144.7 52
4 Dainis Mauriņš NB2 5545 4757 28 169.9 43 20 8 174.82 30 122 180 167 193 782 3 173.4 31
5 Aleksandrs Liniņš NB2 2420 2144 12 178.7 37 10 4 185.46 22 185.5 22

Total with HDC 166 530 574 626 634 2364 15 164
1 Jeļena Bistrova Wizards 4813 4221 24 175.9 38 18 7.2 178.18 27 178.2 27
2 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 5875 5387 28 192.4 22 16 6.4 196.11 14 174 174 174 174 752 0 196.1 14
3 Julians Visockis Wizards 3329 3249 16 203.1 17 11 4.4 206.5 6 206.5 6
4 Veronika Hudjakova Wizards 5741 5493 28 196.2 19 13 5.2 199.07 11 194 189 213 224 864 2 198.9 12
5 Aleksandrs Rosco Wizards 4010 3762 20 188.1 30 17 6.8 198.64 12 144 214 152 175 733 2 193.3 16

Total with HDC 70 549 614 576 610 2349 4 75
1 Guntars Beisons NB 4473 3959 23 172.1 42 23 9.2 182.79 24 144 128 188 170 726 7 179.7 26
2 Māris Dukurs NB 7479 6985 37 188.8 27 37 14.8 197.43 13 122 147 183 160 664 7 193.4 16
3 Jānis Naļivaiko NB 7544 6488 36 180.2 35 25 10 184.29 23 197 192 195 180 856 0 184.1 23
4 Anita Valdmane NB 0 0 0 0 0 154.54 45 154.5 45
5 Dāvis Liniņš NB 4858 4374 24 182.3 34 19 7.6 186.36 21 186.4 21

Total with HDC 126 523 527 626 570 2246 14 131
1 Pauls Aizpurvs Mira.LV 7418 6666 36 185.2 32 20 8 189.71 18 170 170 170 170 752 0 189.7 18
2 Valentīns Giņko Mira.LV 7846 6262 40 156.6 45 44 17.6 161.57 40 179 211 128 124 802 7 165.5 37
3 Aivars Zaharovs Mira.LV 6082 4346 32 135.8 49 28 11.2 140 56 120 120 120 120 704 0 140 56
4 Māris Solovjovs Mira.LV

Total with HDC 114 583 615 532 528 2258 7 111
1 Daniels Vēzis Rags 1 7067 7043 32 220.1 2 17 6.8 220.29 0 235 254 257 223 969 2 226.8 0
2 Jānis Štokmanis Rags 1 4959 4615 22 209.8 9 9 3.6 203.32 8 257 165 438 1 205.2 7
3 Aleksis Štokmanis Rags 1 7357 6595 34 194.0 21 16 6.4 199.46 11 212 181 415 0 201.1 10
4 Ivars Volodko Rags 1 4950 4934 24 205.6 16 12 4.8 213.57 1 192 226 214 182 818 1 212.8 1

Total with HDC 20 651 673 737 579 2640 4 18
1 Ints Krievkalns Meistari 8462 8254 40 206.4 15 33 13.2 208.5 4 237 234 194 214 895 1 212.6 1
2 Andrejs Zilgalvis Meistari 7382 6986 36 194.1 20 21 8.4 197.14 13 197.1 13
3 Raimonds Rutenbergs Meistari 2572 2296 12 191.3 24 8 3.2 184 23 206 180 176 234 888 2 184.8 22
4 Sigutis Briedis Meistari 801 717 4 179.3 36 3 1.2 186.46 21 186.5 21
5 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs Meistari 6317 5889 28 210.3 8 16 6.4 205.25 7 191 235 232 289 975 1 212.4 1

Total with HDC 68 668 683 636 771 2758 4 58
1 Tatjana Kozemjakina Zelta Prizma 7358 7106 36 197.4 18 18 7.2 203.36 8 182 182 182 182 760 0 203.4 8
2 Jeļena Juberte Zelta Prizma 5550 5150 28 183.9 33 12 4.8 187.93 20 183 183 206 198 850 0 190.2 18
3 Edmuns Jansons Zelta Prizma 3128 3118 14 222.7 1 4 1.6 224.04 0 224 0
4 Arvils Sproģis Zelta Prizma 4617 4593 24 191.4 23 29 11.6 209.96 3 142 171 178 199 702 6 203.2 8
5 Jolanta Jansone Zelta Prizma 701 701 4 175.3 39 3 1.2 175.25 29 175.3 29

Total with HDC 60 538 567 597 610 2312 6 63
1 Andis Dārziņš Turbo Dakters 8399 8327 40 208.2 11 17 6.8 213.71 0 193 189 258 218 858 2 215.3 0
2 Raimonds Zemītis Turbo Dakters 6056 5840 28 208.6 10 8 3.2 210.29 3 210.3 3
3 Jānis Zemītis Turbo Dakters 4448 4264 20 213.2 5 5 2 208.75 4 225 211 181 235 868 0 211.3 2
4 Jānis Zālītis Turbo Dakters 3158 2825 15 188.3 28 8 3.2 184.82 22 146 178 239 216 867 2 189.4 19
5 Jānis Dzalbs Turbo Dakters 1571 1515 8 189.4 26 5 2 199.82 11 199.8 11

Total with HDC 40 590 604 704 695 2593 4 35
1 Nauris Zīds Straikers 7974 6898 40 172.5 41 33 13.2 181.11 25 142 159 199 200 800 5 181.1 25
2 Mārtiņš Matisans Straikers 7760 6464 40 161.6 44 33 13.2 169.43 34 177 180 133 128 754 4 168.1 35
3 Kristaps Zariņš Straikers 6065 4577 32 143.0 48 16 6.4 148.32 50 126 103 149 144 722 3 147.4 50

Total with HDC 109 554 551 590 581 2276 12 110

Round 11
(19.01.)

Round 10
(12.01.)

3 TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Individual results
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3TenPinLiga 2015-2016
Handikapi turnīram 
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1 56 Aivars Zaharovs M Alpha -4.2 140.0 140.0 135.8 32
2 22 Aleksandrs Liniņš M Alpha -4.2 185.5 185.5 181.3 32
3 16 Aleksandrs Rosco M Alpha -5.2 193.3 193.3 188.1 20
4 1 Aleksejs Jeļisejevs M Alpha -5.9 212.4 212.4 206.6 32
5 10 Aleksis Štokmanis M Alpha -5.1 201.1 201.1 196.0 32
6 0 Andis Dārziņš M Alpha -5.2 215.3 215.3 210.0 32
7 13 Andrejs Zilgalvis M Alpha -4.5 197.1 197.1 192.7 32
8 45 Anita Valdmane F Alpha -5.2 154.5 154.5 149.3 32
9 0 Arturs Perepjolkins M Alpha -7.0 214.6 214.6 207.6 28

10 8 Arvils Sproģis M Alpha -6.2 203.2 203.2 197.0 32
11 31 Dainis Mauriņš M Alpha -5.3 173.4 173.4 168.1 32
12 0 Daniels Vēzis M Alpha -6.7 226.8 226.8 220.1 32
13 21 Dāvis Liniņš M Alpha -8.1 186.4 186.4 178.2 32
14 1 Dmitrijs Čebotarjovs M Alpha -5.8 212.5 212.5 206.7 32
15 0 Edmuns Jansons M Alpha -6.5 224.0 224.0 217.6 32
16 26 Guntars Beisons M Alpha -5.0 179.7 179.7 174.7 32
17 42 Ilona Ozola F Alpha -4.3 158.0 158.0 153.7 32
18 1 Ints Krievkalns M Alpha -6.0 212.6 212.6 206.7 32
19 0 Ivars Vinters M Alpha -5.3 223.9 223.9 218.6 32
20 1 Ivars Volodko M Alpha -6.7 212.8 212.8 206.1 32
21 11 Jānis Dzalbs M Alpha -4.6 199.8 199.8 195.2 32
22 23 Jānis Naļivaiko M Alpha -4.9 184.1 184.1 179.1 32
23 7 Jānis Štokmanis M Alpha -5.7 205.2 205.2 199.5 32
24 19 Jānis Zālītis M Alpha -5.2 189.4 189.4 184.2 32
25 2 Jānis Zemītis M Alpha -4.8 211.3 211.3 206.5 32
26 27 Jeļena Bistrova F Alpha -4.9 178.2 178.2 173.3 32
27 18 Jeļena Juberte F Alpha -5.3 190.2 190.2 184.9 32
28 29 Jolanta Jansone F Alpha 0.0 175.3 175.3 175.3 4
29 6 Julians Visockis M Alpha -8.2 206.5 206.5 198.3 32
30 14 Jurijs Dolgovs M Alpha -6.3 196.1 196.1 189.8 32
31 17 Kaspars Beķeris M Alpha -5.2 192.0 192.0 186.8 32
32 50 Kristaps Zariņš M Alpha -4.4 147.4 147.4 143.0 32
33 16 Māris Dukurs M Alpha -6.6 193.4 193.4 186.7 32
34 0 Māris Eisaks M Alpha -6.5 219.5 219.5 213.0 32
35 Māris Solovjovs M Alpha ### 0
36 35 Mārtiņš Matisans M Alpha -5.6 168.1 168.1 162.5 32
37 28 Mārtiņš Nicmanis M Alpha -5.0 177.6 177.6 172.7 32
38 52 Natālija Riznik F Alpha -4.8 144.7 144.7 139.9 32
39 25 Nauris Zīds M Alpha -6.3 181.1 181.1 174.9 32
40 5 Nikolajs Ovčiņņikovs M Alpha -4.0 207.9 207.9 203.8 32
41 18 Pauls Aizpurvs M Alpha -4.2 189.7 189.7 185.5 32
42 0 Pēteris Cimdiņš M Alpha -6.7 221.6 221.6 214.9 32
43 22 Raimonds Rutenbergs M Alpha -4.5 184.8 184.8 180.3 32
44 3 Raimonds Zemītis M Alpha -5.8 210.3 210.3 204.5 32
45 21 Sigutis Briedis M Alpha -4.6 186.5 186.5 181.9 32
46 8 Tatjana Kozemjakina F Alpha -5.7 203.4 203.4 197.6 32
47 15 Tatjana Teļnova F Alpha -3.4 193.7 193.7 190.3 32
48 37 Valentīns Giņko M Alpha -5.9 165.5 165.5 159.6 32
49 12 Veronika Hudjakova F Alpha -4.8 198.9 198.9 194.1 32
50 17 Vladimirs Lagunovs M Alpha -6.4 191.4 191.4 185.0 32
51 0 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M Alpha -6.9 214.1 214.1 207.2 32
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